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erprise Integration!

Wikipedia Creative Commons




Some existing integrational
approaches




Outline No. [Title [start Date [Projected  [Completed | 06 | 07 [ [E] 10 11 12 [ 0z 03 ] 03 06
ﬁApnl\n Beyond 6/13/2005 8:00 AM  6/18/2006 100% , W Ap

1 esearch/Investigate AR Tech 6/14/2005 8:00 AM  7/28/2005 100% v L i AR Tech

L1 Investigate ARToolkit 6/14/2005 8:00 AM  6/29/2005 100% Pz stigate ARTHKiE

111 D Buy webcam 6/14/2005 8:00 AM  6/14/2005 100% 5. 55| F Buy webdam

112 D Download ARToolkit and Tutorials 6/14/2005 8:00 AM  6/14/2005 ARToolkit

113 [ Learn XCode IDE 6/15/2005 8:00 AM  6/21/2005 W Lean] xCode I

1.1.3.1 D Download/Install XCode and Developer's Tools for Mac ' 6/15/2005 8:00 AM  6/15/2005 I XCode pnd Devefoper's Todls for Mac 05 X

113.2 D Work through XCode/GLUT tutorial 6/21/2005 8:00AM  6/21/2005 Word through XCade | fLUT tutfriat

114 D Install ARToolkit 6/15/2005 12:00 PM 6/15/2005 instail AR Toolkit

1.1.5 D Install Camera and drivers 6/15/2005 1:00 PM 6/15/2005 install Chmera and drivel

LLE [ Print Markers 6/16/2005 8:00 AM  6/16/2005 100% s Biprine sdcers

117 D Download & Intall GLUT 3.8 6/16/2005 8:00 AM  6/16/2005 100% s8¢ & ineall GLUT]L8

118 D Compile, run, and mod ARToolkit example code 6/16/2005 12:00 PM  6/29/2005 1 H| mod ARfTool kit ex

12 D Investigate MXR Toolkit 6/27/2005 8:00 AM  7/25/2005 1 tigate MXR To

121 D Dawnload MXR Toalkit and Documentation 6/27/2005 8:00 AM  6/27/2005

1.2.2 D Install MXR Toolkit 6/27/2005 12:00 PM  6/27/2005

1.23 D Analyze MXR Toelkit Benefits, and Problems A 7/25/200

13 D Investigate DART

131 D Download/Install DART

1.32 D Run and Mod DART

2 Implement Project Website "y implement Fr

2.1 D Design/Build Site

2.2 [ Request Webspace from C

23 D Upload Site

2.4 D Update/Maintain Site dare/Maint

3 Acquire Outside Fundinc >

31 D Research Grants '\

4 D Research Networking Op L,

5 D Research Controller/Sen N

6 D Research Content/Collect . 3\ nt/Collect

7 [ Research Tangible Inter X

8 [ Research AR Tr. 3

E] D Research . 2

10 D Rese -

11 Do D >-

12 r ~y

Design/ Build Hubble W
Construct Hardware

ction System

oftware /Equipment

Design / build Mission

o egrate Content
D Proc - trogram Sensitrv
[ Investiga
D) Develop Cor evelop Conte
[ Build 3D Mo Models & An

[D) Develop 2D Imagery Conie elop 20 Imag

[ Edit 2D Images ges

D Edit Video Clips foiips

[ Build Working TUI Interface + 1 Working TU
D) Develop Sound Effects Content velop Sound

D Recard/Callect Sound Effects flact Sound Ef

D Edit Sound Effects 5.8 8.5 it Sound Effec

Develop Voice Over/Narration Content F v W Deuelop
D Record Voice Overs/Narration 2{1j2006 8:00 AM 4/25/2006 qkamm Voice i
[ Edit Voice Overs/Narration 4/26/2006 8:00 AM  5/9/2006 5.8 5.5. Edit Voice Narration
Develop Music Content 3/1/2006 8:00 AM  6/6/2006 v evelop Music

[ Write/Collect Music 3/1/2006 8:00 AM  5/13/2006 so:ss. ORI i Cofed fusic

[ Record/Edit Music 5/14/2006 8:00 AM  6/6/2006 5855 ecord Edit M
[ Final Presentation 6/7/2006 8:00 AM 6/7/2006 SE.SS. Final Presentz
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ENTERPRISE ARCHITECTURE %
A FRAMEWORK

= EEEE

Unification Model Core Diagram

Next-Generation Enterprise Arch

Boloncing Constraints and Cholco to Maximize

Business
Processes

information
Landscape

Application
Software

Infrastructure

Technical Infrastruciure
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achman EA

A

B

C

D

E

F

SCOPE

List of things
important to
business

List of processes
the business
performs

List of locations
which the
business
operates

List of
organisations
/ agents that
are important

List of
significant
events

List of business
goals / strategies

Planner

BUSINESS
MODEL

Semanti
odel

Business
Process Model

N

Business
Logistics Syst.

Work Flow
Model

Master
Schedule

Business Plan

SYSTEM
MODEL

Logical Data
Model

Distributed
System
Architecture

Human
Interface
Architecture

Processing
Structure

Business Rule
Model

Designer

TECHNOLOGY
MODEL

Model

System Design

Technology
Architecture

Presentation
Architecture

Control
Structure

Rule Design

Builder

DETAILED
REPR.

Data
Definition

Program

Network
Architecture

Security
Architecture

Timing
Definition

Rule
Specification

Programmer

FUNCTIONING
ENTERPRISE

Usable Data

Working Function

Usable Network

Functioning
Qrganization

Implemented
Schedule

Working
Strategy

User

DATA

FUNCTION

NETWORK

PEOPLE

TIME

MOTIVATION




Logical Data Model in practice...

Main Requirement
(from Product Mgmt)

EScustomerPriority

structured by

Product Portfolio
(from Product Mgmt)

configurations

structuredin 1.

BOS

0.1 generates

variants
E¥product versions|

(from Product Mgmt)
B8 customer name
Etarget system
market opportunity
unisess area

grouped into

description

Feature (FAJ)

Reference Model
(from System Domain)

Ritype

specified by

(from Product Mgmt)

generates

0..*

isfies needs

1.%

1

All yellow classes are Baselined
Items: should have the following
attribute:

Identification, status, version

Customer

ERICSSON

All Green classes are
Not Baselined Items

Change Request
(from Configuration Mgmt)

(from Product Mgmt)

justified by

1

Business Case
(from Product Mgmt)

=zslogan
E&status checkpoint

agreement

s

Acceptance Test criteria
(from Product Mgmt)

[Blagreed characteristics

dl

agreement

Contract
(from Product Mgmt)
ommitted delivery date

penalty
&5terms and condition

Baseline
Mgmt)

sk group structyred by

n *
Product release
(from Product Mgmt)

1%

Product package
(from Product Mgmt)

J8sellable unit

give reason for

interfage constraints

&volume

Delivery

(from Project Mgmt)

implemented in

+trace from
[0.* 1

Requirement
(from System Domain)

included in

generates

1.2

1.%

Use Case
(from System Domain)
2brief description
expected result
EEprerequisites
E&flow description

SoC

(from Project Mgmt)

agreement of

structure

impacts

verifiéd 1oy

L.* 1>

»__+functional
Project Anatomy

{subset} [

+functional

1.*

+non-functional

agreed frequirement

Test Case
(from System Doma...

System Anatomy
(from System Domain)

1

=4sw dependency mapping
o_hw dependency mapping

1 dependson 1.

(from Project Mgmt)

Zresource dependencies|
me depencencies
cost dependencies

group|together

Bspecification

+test set

satisfied by

pe
&test level
B8 pre-requisites

a

Its in
1%

res

Test Result
(from System Domain)

statement of verification

(from System Domain)

Work Item

based on

+content

Work package

depends on

i 1

(from Project Mgmt)
resource estimation
me estimation

cost estimation

1..* +content

Increment
(from Project Mgmt)

results in




nother Logical Data model ...

-

Structure/

i User has roles

‘ Project '—

(Cust

User assigned to

Requirement

Requirement

Ext. Company
er)

Structure
/ Relation

h i Included in
L

issuer

ORGANISATION
ITEM
—

—Included in

Project deli

0Org. Property/

Portfolio

DELIVERY ITEM

3

Traceability

Shipment*

o responsible

‘li
Req. Alloc.
-y

Project

Structure :I !

Becomes|

REQUIREMENT

User TEM

"~ executes

<)

steering

Dev. input /

S0OC Req
Group

responsible

Allocated to

Anatomy

PRODUCT ITEM

()

WORK ITEM Defined

Config/MS
Control (CC)

A7l

work/task

o

Config/MS
Control (CC)

relation/structure _L
I

ANATOMY ITEM

Describes/Plans

Described by

Included in—

(FEATURE)

Verified by ——

cC ’

(IP/FS/FD,etc)

Issued upon

TEST ITEM

Included in

Test Req.

PROGRESS

Project
CONTROL ITEM

Task list

I

¥

DOCUMENT

ConfigMS
Control (CC)

Tollgate

T
Affects
Config

Project Owns

IA estimates
C. regards

User answers

" Stucture

ITEM

Ry 1 / Relation

I ORGANISATION

Project Doc
Product Doc

Test doc

MEETING ITEM

‘ Trouble Report ‘

A

Test Responsible

Proj. Meeting

ITEM

handles —

(MIRROR)

Test Case
Test Script

Test Env.

CONFIGURATION
ITEM (CI)

Blue shadow = CI




hat’s the difference?

ERICSSON

User assigned to

User has roles

Structure
/Relation

Requirement

issuer

T
Requirement

"~ executes

WORK ITEM

Traceability

" REQUIREMENT
ser ITEM

0 o E Req. Alloc
)

Project
SO0Rea. | rosponsble
roup

t

Project delivers

DELIVERY ITEM

0Org. Property/
Portfolio

R
@ Dev. input /
steering

Confighus.
Control (CC)

Project PROGRESS
Task st CONTROL ITEM

{——Defined workfask

Anatomy
eatonstucrs | |

Described by

ANATOMY ITEM
(FEATURE)

ConfightS  Describes/Plans.
Control (CC)  (IPIFS/FDetc)

Shipment*

Included in

TEST ITEM

Issued upon

DOCUMENT
ITEM

Configs
Control (CC)

Change Request

Project Owns

1A estimates
C. regards

Product Doc

M. handles

Proj. Meeting

Trouble Report

Test Req.
Test Script

Test Responsible

Line Org

Compan;
(Customer)

Main Requirement
(tomds

Product Portilio
(omaduet

structured in

customerPriority

give rea

e Test criteria
TromProdc

Product package

(omrasuc g

[All yellow classes are Baselined
tems: should have the following
atribute:

Identification, status, version

CONFIGURATION
TTEM (Cl)

implemented in

Requirement w}ew
0.

puisfied in

type
=2

source
project priority

customer priority
slogan

st Case
(somsyzem dors.

(sommores vy

specification

(test level
[Bprerequisies

resiisin

satisfied by

statement of verification

Work ltem

results in
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odel evolution
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Existing integrating approaches
not particularly successful




The Activity Domain

- Back to basics
S it take to integrate ¢




The Act|V|ty Domain

'Activity Modalities
L

- objectivation e &8

- contextualization

LIPS v < v B R T AR o=, 1 57 B % |

Orient ourselves in space s - spatialization
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- temporalization
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ognitive —Neural, inner realm Social, external realm

+ Orbitofrontal cortex

+ Anterior cingulate

* Hypothalamus

* Amygdala

* Ventral striatum as well as the prefrontal cortex

[

c—

Evaluative

reuts Objectivation

(VALUE)

- Contextualization
: S:ﬁpﬁm:l::l area l:‘"!c:l-:“ Neuronal Workspace At:;::ii:‘.l S p a t i a I i Z a t i O n

(COORDINATING)

prefrontal cortex . Te m po ra I izatio n
Stabilization
circuits Tra nSitiO A

(PRESENT) (FUTURE) |, Premotor cortex
\ + Posterior parietal cortex

* Supplementary motor area

* Ventral and lateral areas of temporal lobes + Basal ganglia

i i i * Cerebellum
* Temporal and inferior parietal areas - "
* Wernicke's area Left inferior frontal lobe

* Broca's area.

Temporalization

B

Tallinnd T
L " Keila Rie

~

Spatialization

+

o

‘2




The Activity Domain is regarded as the
integrative foundation for all human
activities, including organizational ones

Why?

Because we still employ the same biological
abilities in all situations we encounter in
every-day life, including organizations

© Lars Taxén Consulting AB
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A contemporary Activity Domain

Information models

spatialization &

Directed To
(futfiment-status)

REQUIREMENT

L mAD-package]

DESIGN_ITEM

o] [
1 PROD_DOC I
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\
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Productin
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Target
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Enact means

Align individual meanings
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rooucro Stabilization |

PLM systems

[ o o |
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The structure of the Activity Domain
"

is a prerequisite for produces

motive motivated by
fulfills

work object modifies has

actors

enact resources in

capabilities

based on

activity modalities
objectivation I-

contextualization
spatialization
temporalization

stabilization



‘ Integrating '
- product development




Management based on Act|V|ty Domams

Soﬁrcmg |

e e ——
ii- " Product | . Maintenance
Engineering it & Repalr

Concept ' — Disposal &
Engmee:n ‘ f}'. | Recycling

e

o

Requirements
& Planning

© Lars Taxén Consulting AB
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arly phases?




“The most important thing when
©. working with complex systemsisto [ =
4 manage dependencies”

Jack Jarkvik (1990s)




The System Anatomy
egrating image in early ¢




=




D

The System Anatomy

What capabilities are needed?

“How do they depend on each otheh\



Comfort Cleaning Sanitation Nutrition
[shower, washing machine, water] | | [water toilet, water] | | [stove, refrigerator, food)]

[Basic comfort] [[Heatmg and coolmg}

heating element, AC]

Entering Light inside Precipitation Wind Isolation Distribution
[door] [window] protection protection [wall, floor, roof] [pipes, cables]

[roof] [wall, door]

Structure support
[frame studs]

Ground isolation
[floor]

Physical access Load distribution Utility access
[road] [foundation] [waste-pipe, electricity, water]

Anchoring
[ground]




{ Cleaning } [ Sanitation J [ Nutrition J

Basic comfort [ Heating and cooling}

@ Light inside Precipitation Wind [ Isolation ] [Distribution}
protection protection

[Structure support]
[

Ground isolation




omy forap

Communication
buffer (Restart)
(30,33)

OCS over IPNA
(30,33)

APS Support for
Communication
buffer (20, 30,
33)

IPNA  Error
handling (30, 33)

MAS (SW) 100 Mbit
Ethernettermination  in
21230

CPT Initiate

(30,33)

CP Reload from
IPNA (30, 33)

IPNA Load from
AP (30, 33)

reload

Create Initial dump

(33)

MIPI -testfor
IPNA (30, 33)

IPNA Start
(30,33)

APG 40

rocessor

MAS Fault MAS  fault

handling SFC
handling SFC (HW)
33) (SW) (33)

MIP for SFC
(33)

MAS Fault
handling

Serial RPbus at
FC (20, 30,33) (33)

FCSUC with new
FURAX interface

(20, 30,33)
Communication

buffer CPS-SW
(20)

Increase number of
blocks to 4K (SW)
(30,33)

Start -Up,
Single CP(33)

capacity (HW)

MIPI -testfor
SFC(33)

IPUHW for
SFC(33)

SYREI, Initiated

reload (30, 33)
Parallel Start

(33)

-k

MIP for
(33)

Capacity

MIPI -testfor
Capacity (33)

IPU HW for

Capacity (33)

De-Compress
dumpin CP (20,
30,33)

Compress dump
in1/0 (10 20,
30,40)

DSU HW
(30,33)

LA for SFC
(SW) (33)

SFCAPS
(33)

MAS fault handling

capaci S! 33
Backup in212 pacity (SW) (33)

33

MAS (SW) Increase of
Programstore (30, 33)

Loading
functions

(SW) (33)

Test/ Measurement

(SW) (33)

ERICSSON

AXE Parameter
CPS-SW (20, 30,
33)

AXE Parameter
DBS -SW (20, 30,
33)

AXE Parameter
APS (20, 30, 33)

MAS CPT for
capacity (33)

CPS Kernel (SW)
(33)

\\

—
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omy for a processor (objectivation) EiEELES

SFCSW
(33)

MAS Fault MAS  fault

handling SFC
handling SFC (HW)
33) (SW) (33)

MIP for SFC AXE Parameter
LA for SFC
CPS-SW (20, 30,
83 (5W) (33) o
MAS Fault
handling
Serial RPbus at capacity (HW) MIP| -testfor
FC (20, 30,33) @3) SFC (33)

SFCAPS
FCSUC with new (33)

AXE Parameter
FURAX interface IPUHW for

DBS -SW (20, 30,
(20, 30,33) SFC(33) Loading 33)
Communication Communication functions
buffer (Restart) buffer CPS-SW MAS fault handling W) (33)
(30,33) (20) capacity (SW) (33)
Backup in212

SYREI, Initiated 33

load (30,33
Increase number of Parallel Start reload (30,339 AXE Parameter

APS (20, 30,33
APS Support for blocks to 4K (SW) (33) ¢ )
Communication (30,33)
buffer (20,30,

Test/ Measurement
33)

(SW) (33)
OCS over IPNA MAS CPT for
(30,33) capacity (33)

IPNA  Error
handling (30, 33)

CPS Kernel (SW)
MAS (SW) 100 Mbit (33)
Ethernettermination  in
21230

Start -Up,
Single CP(33)

CPT Initiate reload
(30,33) I load (33)

MAS (SW) Increase of MIP
Programstore (30, 33)

CP Reload from
IPNA (30, 33)

IPNA Load from

AP (30, 33)

Create Initial dump

(33) MIPfor Capacity De-Compress
@33) dumpin CP (20,

MIPI -testfor 30,33)

IPNA (30, 33)

IPNA Start MIPI -testfor
(30,33) Capacity (33)

APG 40 IPUHW for
Capacity (33)

Compress dump
DSUHW in1/0 (10 20,
(30,33) 30,40)




Activity domains

Communication
buffer (Restart)
(30,33)

APS Support for

Communication
buffer
33)

OCS over IPNA
(30,33)

IPNA  Error

(20, 30,

handling (30, 33)

MAS (SW) 100  Mbit
Ethernettermination  in
21230

CPT Initiate
(30,33)

CP Reload from
IPNA (30, 33)

IPNA Load from
AP (30, 33)

(33)

MIPI -testfor
IPNA (30, 33)

IPNA Start
(30, 33)

reload

Create  Initial dump

MAS  Fault
handling SFC (HW)
(33)

MAS fault
handling SFC
(SW) (33)

MIP for SFC

LA for SFC

@3 (W) 33)

MAS Fault

handling
capacity
(HW)(33)

Serial RPbus at
FC(20,30,33)

FCSUC with new
FURAX interface
(20, 30, 33)

Communication

buffer CPS-SW

(20)

Increase number of
blocks to 4K (SW)
(30,33)

Start -Up,
Single CP(33)

MIP for
(33)

Capacity

MIPI -testfor
Capacity (33)

IPU HW for
Capacity (33)

MIP| -testfor
SFC(33)

SFCAPS

(33)

IPUHW for
SFC(33)

Backup in 212
SYREI, Initiated 33

(30,33)
Parallel Start

MAS (SW) Increase of
Programstore (30, 33)

De-Compress
dumpin CP (20,
30,33)

Compress dump
in1/0 (10 20,
30, 40)

DSU HW
(30,33)

Loading
functions

MAS fault handling (SW) (33)

capacity (SW) (33)

Test/ Measurement
(SW) (33)

MiP

\\

o=
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AXE Parameter
CPS-SW (20, 30,
33)

AXE Parameter
DBS -SW (20, 30,
33)

AXE Parameter
APS (20, 30, 33)

MAS CPT for
capacity (33)

CPS Kernel (SW)
(33)
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Activity domains (contextualization ERICSSON Z

MAS fault
handling SFC
(SW) (33)

MAS  Fault
handling SFC (HW)
(33)

MIP for SFC LA for SEC AXE Parameter
33) W) 33) g;)s SW (20, 30,
MAS Fault
handling
Serial RPbus at capacity MIPI -test for
FC(20,30,33) (HW)33) SFC (33)
= SFCAPS
FCSUC with new (33) AXE Parameter
FURAX interface IPU HW for DBS -SW (20, 30,
(20,30,33) SFC (33) Loading 33)
functions
(SW) (33)

Communication Communication
buffer (Restart) buffer CPS-SW MAS fault handling
30,33) 0) ity (SW)(33)
Backup in 212 capacity (SW) (33)
SYREI, Initiated 33
reload (30, 33) AXE Parameter

Increase number of Parallel Start APS (20, 30, 33)

APS Support for blocks to 4K (SW)

Communication (30,33)
buffer (20,30, Test/ Measurement

33) SW) (33)

0CS over IPNA MAS CPT for
(30,33) capacity (33)

IPNA  Error
handling (30, 33)
CPS Kernel (SW)
MAS (SW) 100  Mbit (33)
Ethernettermination  in
21230

Start -Up,
Single CP(33)

CPT Initiate reload >
(30,33)

MAS (SW) Increase of
Programstore (30, 33)

CP Reload from
IPNA (30, 33)

IPNA Load from

AP (30,33)

Create Initial dump

(33) MIPfor Capacity De-Compress
(33) dumpin CP (20,

MIP| -testfor 30,33)

IPNA (30, 33)

IPNA Start MIPI -test for Compress dump
(30,33) Capacity (33) DSU HW in1/0 (10 20,
(30,33) 30,40)

IPU HW for
Capacity (33)
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Integration plan

MAS (SW) 100 Mbit
Ethernet termination in
212 30

MAS Fault
handling SFC
(SW) (33)

Communication
buffer CPS-SW

IPU HW for
Capacity (33)
(20 MAS Fault

Create Initial dump handling
(33) ; c:c:ci;;

L
DSU HW
(30, 33) :

CPS Kernel (SW)
(33)

i
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Integration plan (temporalization)

MAS (SW) 100 Mbit
Ethernet termination in
212 30

MAS Fault
handling SFC
(SW) (33)

Communication
buffer CPS-SW

IPU HW for
Capacity (33)
(20 MAS Fault
Create Initial dump handling
i (33) ; c:c:ci;;
[ osunw
§ (30, 33) i

CPS Kernel (SW)
(33)

Vi3

el
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Target trajectory through Activity Domains

‘Produ aesf: S ',//
& Valld'fltlon 4 Manufacturing
+ Production

'Maintenance
/ & Repalr

B i OFY O B B
ooooo

aaaaaa

A
Concept _ == Disposal &
Engme_grm_ Lk | Recycling

Requirements
& Planning
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The Enterprise Anatomy




Activity Domain

Conceive




Business process

Ericsson Business Process

(sca)

Global
Services
Management

(DD

=3

In-Service
Support

Supply
Managment

Supply
Solution

Account
Management

Create
Business

&)

Product

Define Business
Content

Define Product

»

"| Deployment

@

Exibit Product i
Service

System

Test

Design &
Management] Managment| Managment

Design & Verify,
Product




Business process (temporalization)

Ericsson Business Process
=

Implement In-Service
Solution Support

Global
Services
Management

Supply
Solution

Supply
Managment

Create |
Business Sales

Account
Management

&)

Define Business Define Product
Content Content

Exibit Product i
Service

> Prepare
Deployment

Product

System
Management] Managment| Managment

Specify
Product

Design & Verify,
Product

Design &
Test




o

Sk Activity Domains as Business Capabilities

In-Service Implement Supply Exhibit Product in
Support Solution Solution Service Sales

Prepare Create Design Design & Verify -
Deployment l Business ] Market Offer Product Sp%mfy Product
Product

S

Define Define
Product Content Business Opportunity
S
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( In-Service Implement Supply Exhibit Product in
Support Solution Solution Service Sales
Prepare BCrt?ate Design Design :j& Verify Specily
/1 i Deployment usiness Market Offer Product
 Activity Domains Product

Define activity domains

Define Define
- Target \ Product Content Business Opportunity

— Motive
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[ ] [ ]
Define the enterprise anatomy
In-Service [ Implement ] [ Supply ] [ Exhibit Product in ]
Support Solution Solution Service
 Activity Domains DEDIOMEN oIS oo Mtk Ofer | _Produt

Define Define
= Target Product Content Business Opportunity

|

— Motive

. ] o
« Dependencies between domains  afperormance nee

or Incident

\

— |

W Solution need
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Transitions

m Performance

o ACt | Vl ty DO m al n S Fulfillment T:uslfci)l:lrg:):t m Product in Service

— Target
- Motive

« Dependencies between domainsg  =fpefomance e

or Incident

» Transitions between domains
— Mapping rules, translations, interfaces .|.

Exhibit Product in
Service

Create
Business

Design & Verify

Product
. Design
m Solution need Market Offer

Specify
Define Product
Product Content

Define
Business Opportunity

_—




The internals of each domain

« Activity Domains
- Target

« Dependencies between domains

Motive

* Transitions between domains

Mapping rules, translations, interfaces .|.

« Activity modalities for each domain

- © Lars Taxén Consulting AB

Information Model - relevant things

Process Models - ordered actions
Business rules — valid actions
PLM, ERP - means

Enacting means
Aligning individual meanings

m Performance
Fulfillment

| Solution
Fulfillment

ERICSSON 2

m Product in Service

In-Service
Support

Performance Need
or Incident

)
Implement

Solution

Supply
Solution
\_ J

\_

Sales

Create

Business

W Solution need

~

Exhibit Product in
Service

Prepare
Deployment

Design & Verify

Product
Design
Market Offer

Specify
Define Product
Product Content

[

Define
Business Opportunity

B Changes &

W New Standards

Expectations & Gap & Technology

48
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Performance Need or Incident

Solution need

Sales object

Changes & expectations.- Gaps .>

Activity Domain process model (temporalization)

Delivery to Order states

PCO:
PC1:
PC2:
PC3:
PC4:
PC5:
PC6:

Offer requested

Order / Contract
Product arrived
Ready for Acceptance
Customer Acceptance
Product in service
Solution fulfillment

New Product Development states
SC1:
SC2:
SC3:
SC4:
SC5:
SCé6:

Market offer intent

Product release intent

Product model approval

Design Implementation Decision
Market offer

Product quality approved

Y N\

SC6.5: Product ready for deployment
SC7: Market release decision
SC8: Full deployment acknowledged

New standards & technologies

Solution

Product

~ © Lars Taxén Consulting AB

Y N :
: (Pco PC1 PC2 (PC3,4,5) / / i (pPce
7aY VI V& V& / / A
TE b Y 1/
i sc1 sc2 4 Scs i
Y i oo Vi e Y Pl
= i :E i (sc7) i i(scs)

'E L

J

1ICC

COCOCC

Create Sales

Business

Supply
Solution

Implement  Define Define Specify
Solution Business Product  Product
Opportunity  Content

Design &
Verify
Product

Design Prepare Exhibit  In Service
Market Deployment Product Support
Offer in Service

49



Activity Domain information model (spatialization

Sales object

{PCO, PC1, PC2, PC3, PC4, PC5, PC6}

SO

consists_of

Solution
{SC1, SC2, SC5}

described_by

> S includes =F

Product
{SC3, SC4, SC6, SC6.5, SC7, SC8}

described_by

[
»

Document

Performance Need or Incident
Solution need

Changes & expectations - Gap
New standards & technologies




T system implementatio
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Enterprise systems in the anatomy

Solution Solution Product

New Product Development
. SC1: Market offer intent
‘ "gj’sggfte SC2: Product release intent

SC3: Product model approval

+ f ) SC4: Design Implementation Decision
Irgg:ﬁz?::t @ SC5: Market offer
SC6: Product quality approved
I SC6.5: Product ready for deployment
SC7: Market release decision
Supply

solution SC8: Full deployment acknowledged

[ Exhibit J@

Product in Service

Delivery from stock

PCO: Offer requested

PC1: Order / Contract
PC2: Product arrived I Prepare
PC3: Ready for Acceptance Deployment
PC4: Customer Acceptance Create

PCS5: Product in service Business

PC6: Solution fulfillment — Design & Verify
Design Product

Market Offer

P S

Define
Product Content

)

Define
Business Opportunity

/\

Performance Seluifion mecs Changes & New standard
eed or Incident expectations - Gaps technolo

82 5 ] 2 918 ] 2 ] ] s )
] 1 ] s
| a—
i et




PLM system anatomy

Defme I DS Create Specify Desngn @ EXh'b't. Prepare Supply Implement In-Service
Eremess Areelei VETie Business Product Ve PG Deployment Solution Solution Support
Opportunity Content Offer Product Service ploy pp
7'y 7'

A A A A A A A A 4

PLM capabilities

PLM application

Integration to other Data mlgr:?mon & site distribution Deployn)ent &
IT systems cleansing Training

Information Model

- identification rules
- revision rules

- classification

- attributes

- lifecycle states

Managed Item definition [ Structures ] [ Access Control ] [ Work-flows ]

s _ izati Prerequisites
AS-IS process and e PLM OOTB Organization q
Information models Standards Un

IT Infrastructure

Migration from PLM implementation . Strategic decisions
IT architecture
legacy systems strategy




Some takeaways




Our biological outfit has pot changed! ‘; 20

STenPoRAL
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e —

WAS Fait

-
5
pe—

e S,
MAS Faudt =
e
B | [
) wehy

AXE Parameter
DBS W (20,30,
SFe(s3) 3

AXE Parameter
PS (20,30,33)

IR
nanding (30,33)

WAS (5w) 0wt
Ethernet torminationn
2230

E
Single ¥ (33)
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Context is King!

|2 B ) )| ) o | R 2B 2B ] o) ] Rl 7 o [ 28 5

do not have a "context,

1

el P L

[REQUIREMENT, _INCREM =] [impacts = [ m

[ Siale unei [Revision |
o x;k Package

construct

o

Not Passed | uabl A

PREL uabks P&

IND uabky

~ © Lars Taxén Consulting AB
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An integrating visualization of the EA

‘ Solution ‘ ‘ Solution

Product
In-Service w
Support

implement K PC3

Solution

Supply

Solution

sales

image where business and IT are
Create Deployment

Business
Design & Verify [KSC6

ized in a common notation: R
encies between capabilities o 0 [ 0

SC1

Exhibit
Product in Service

Define
Business Opportunity

New standards &

Changes &
i technologies

Solution need ‘ ‘ - Gaps ‘ ‘

e anato my Perforrlr::ril;:nl;leed or

Ila tOIIl y ES capabilities
ES application
) e Training Integration o other Data migration & U
IT systems cleansing
Information Model
tem & Document/definition; Structures ] [ Access Control ] [ Work-flows
- identification rules
 fevision rules
-
~atributes.
- lfecycle states
"ASIS information Organizational Prerequisites
AS-IS processes ] [ e ] [ Best practice ] | 5 00TB I [ Srrn
S Migration from ES implementation T architecture Strategic decisions
legacy systems strategy

IT infrastructure, Internet



A core Enterprise Architecture

outcome

is a prerequisite for

motive <— motivated by —|

work object «— modifies has

v

actors
I

enact resources in

ise architecture, the v

capabilities

aligning business

based on

T solutions

D oger Sessions objectivation

contextualization

spatialization
temporalization
stabilization

transition




e Activity Domain Theory

alternative approach to EA




The end is near ...

lars.taxen@telia.com
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